
Wednesday June 11 Thursday June 12 Friday June 13 Tuesday June 17 Wednesday June 18 Thursday June 19 Friday June 20 Monday June 23 Tuesday June 24 Wed June 25

English 30-1 Pt. A SS 30-1/2 Pt. A Math 30-1/30-2 ELA 30-1/2 Pt. B SS 30-1/2 Pt. B Biology 30 Chem 30 Physics 30 Science 30 

(9:00 - 3:00) (9:00 - 3:00) (9:00 - 3:00) (9:00 - 3:00) (9:00 - 300) (9:00 - 300) (9:00 - 3:00) (9:00 - 3:00) (9:00-3:00)

Tuesday June 17 Block 1 final 
exams     12:30-3:30

Wednesday June 18 
Block 2 final exams 

12:30-3:30

Thursday June 19 Block 3 
final exams 12:30-3:30

Friday June 20 Block 4 final 
exams 12:30-3:30

English 10-2 Biology 20  Biology 20  Chemistry 20
English 20-1  Chemistry 20  Chemistry 20  English 10-1
English 20-2  English 10-2  English 10-1  English 10-1 IB Prep

Mathematics 10-3  English 20-1  English 10-2  English 20-2
Mathematics 10C  English 20-2  English 20-1  Mathematics 10-3

Mathematics 20-1  Math 20-1 GPCHS IB 
Prep

 English 20-2  Mathematics 10C

Mathematics 20-2  Math 20-1 GPCHS IB 
Prep

 Mathematics 10-3  Mathematics 10C

Mathematics 20-3  Mathematics 20-3  Mathematics 10C  Mathematics 20-3
Science 20  Science 14-24  Mathematics 20-1  Physics 20
Science 24  Social Studies 10-1  Mathematics 30-3  Science 24

Social Studies 10-1 IB  Social Studies 10-1  Mathematics 31  Social Studies 10-2
Social Studies 20-2  Social Studies 10-2  Science 14-24  Social Studies 20-1

Math 31  Social Studies 20-2  Science 24  Social Studies 20-2
IB Biology 20  Social Studies 10-2  Social Studies 20-2

 Social Studies 20-1

GPCHS Final Exam Schedule June 2025

Non-exam 
students 

regular class

ELA 9 PAT (during 
regular class)

 Math 9  PAT Part 
A non-calculator 
(during regular 
class)

Non-exam students 
regular class

IB History 20 IB English 20

Credit recovery grades 9-12 

IB 20 Exams start 9:00-1200

Credit recovery

 Math 9 PAT 8:30-11:30
Social 9 PAT 8:30-11:30

Science 9 PAT 8:30-11:30




